
1

PMComanchePekNPEm Resource

From: Monarque, Stephen
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 5:10 PM
To: ComanchePeakCOL Resource
Subject: FW: RAI Environmental Review Request for Additional Information non public until SUNSI 

review 
Attachments: TXNB-09046  CP-200901333.pdf

 
 
From: nancy.douglas@txu.com [mailto:nancy.douglas@txu.com]  
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 4:37 PM 
To: rjb@nei.org; david.beshear@txu.com; Biggins, James; rbird1@luminant.com; mike.blevins@luminant.com; 
Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; russell_bywater@mnes-us.com; JCaldwell@luminant.com; 
Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; cp34update@certrec.com; Ciocco, Jeff; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com; Collins, Elmo; 
John.Conly@luminant.com; Carolyn.Cosentino@luminant.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com; 
Eric.Evans@luminant.com; Rafael.Flores@luminant.com; sfrantz@morganlewis.com; Goldin, Laura; 
kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com; James.Hill2@luminant.com; mutsumi_ishida@mnes-us.com; Johnson, Michael; Kallan, 
Paul; masahiko_kaneda@mnes-us.com; kak@nei.org; Allan.Koenig@luminant.com; Kramer, John; 
mlucas3@luminant.com; Fred.Madden@luminant.com; Matthews, David; tmatthews@morganlewis.com; Monarque, 
Stephen; Ashley.Monts@luminant.com; Bill.Moore@luminant.com; masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; ck_paulson@mnes-
us.com; Plisco, Loren; Robert.Reible@luminant.com; jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; Singal, Balwant; 
nan_sirirat@mnes-us.com; Takacs, Michael; joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com; Tindell, Brian; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com; 
Ward, William; Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com; Brett.Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com; Willingham, Michael; 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com; diane_yeager@mnes-us.com 
Subject: RAI Environmental Review Request for Additional Information 
 
Luminant has submitted the attached RAI (GEN-03, HYD-16, SOC-23, SOC-27, TE-04, TE-11, TE-15, TE-18, and TE-19. 
If there are any questions regarding the letter, please contact John Conly (254-897-5256, John.Conly@luminant.com)  or 
contact Don Woodlan (254-897-6887, Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com) . 
 
 
Thanks, 
Nancy Douglas 
NuBuild 

Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, contains or may contain confidential 
information intended only for the addressee. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, be advised that 
any reading, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply 
message and delete this email message and any attachments from your system.  
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Revision: 02.4-3

Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant, Units 3 & 4
COL Application

Part 3 - Environmental Report

Unless characterized otherwise in the individual discussions below, the visits were for the 
purpose of ecological reconnaissance. Ecological reconnaissance refers to the examination or 
survey of the general ecological characteristics of a site or region, and usually results in a 
qualitative, not quantitative, overview of habitat and other features of ecological interest The 
visits occurred during daylight hours, generally between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., and lasted the entire 
day unless terminated early due to inclement weather. The visits were made by professional 
terrestrial and aquatic ecologists. Additionally, subjective evaluation of wildlife habitat is based 
correctly on the assumptions that (a) the vegetation structure, including species composition and 
physiognomy (the outward appearance of a stand), is sufficient to define its suitability for wildlife; 
(b) a positive relationship exists between vegetation diversity and wildlife species diversity; and 
(c) the vegetation species composition and primary productivity directly influence wildlife 
population density.

• A walk-over reconnaissance in October 2006 of the Ashe juniper habitat on the SCR 
peninsula slated for construction of the CPNPP Units 3 and 4 cooling towers was followed 
by a return visit in January, 2007 to collect quantitative vegetation data there along 100-m 
line-intercept transects.

• An initial walk-over reconnaissance of the existing water pipeline right-of-way (ROW) 
between SCR and Lake Granbury in December, 2006 was followed by return 
reconnaissance visits in April and July, 2007 to characterize vegetation communities 
there, including any possible wetlands. The April visit also focused on evaluating 
emergent wetlands associated with on-site ponds and SCR, and tallying on-site species 
of birds with special attention to the golden-cheeked warbler and black-capped vireo by 
listening for their calls. The area was revisited during November 2007 to observe 
ecological conditions on three alternate routes for the expanded water pipeline on the 
CPNPP site (Subsection 2.4.1.2.2).

• Informal surveys for the golden-cheeked warbler and the black-capped vireo were 
conducted during April 2007 at various times of day over the course of three days. 
Recordings of the songs and calls of both species were studied prior to field survey. 
Survey for these species concentrated on the peninsula area proposed for construction of 
the new cooling towers. Survey methods consisted of walking transects on an east/west 
axes spaced approximately 100 m apart. Neither species was heard or observedaudibly
or visually identified during the April survey.

• A habitat survey was performed in the area of the blowdown treatment facility (BDTF)
November, 2007 and compared to a reference site where known golden-cheeked warbler 
populations exist. Additional site reconnaissance was performed February 4, 2009, which 
reconfirmed suitable golden-cheeked warbler habitat is absent from the area of the BDTF.

• Emergent wetland vegetation along the shore of the SCR peninsula was delineated using 
GPS point coordinates obtained while surveying the lake shoreline by boat in February 
and May, 2007. Additionally, a May visit identified harvester ant colonies on-site that were 
carefully examined for presence of the Texas horned lizard. None were found. These 
areas were also revisited during the July, 2007 visit, which also failed to note presence of 
the species. Also recorded during an early May visit was a woven, pendulous nest in a 
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